<u>Liability Waiver for Little Glamper Getaways</u>

Please read carefully and sign below.
In consideration of Little Glamper Getaways renting its equipment to me, I,, agree to the following:**
1. **Assumption of Risk:** I understand and acknowledge that participation in activities involving Little Glamper Getaways equipment may involve inherent risks, including but not limited to: falls, bumps, bruises, and other injuries. I assume full responsibility for any injuries or damages that may occur to myself, my guests, or my property.
2. **Waiver of Liability:** I hereby release and waive any and all claims, demands, or causes of action against Little Glamper Getaways, its owners, agents, employees, and volunteers, for any injury, loss, or damage, whether caused by negligence or otherwise.
3. **Indemnification:** I agree to indemnify and hold harmless Little Glampers Getaways, its owners, agents, employees, and volunteers from any and all claims, demands, or causes of action arising out of my use of the rented equipment or the activities associated with it.
4. **Equipment Inspection:** I understand that it is my responsibility to inspect the rented equipment upon delivery and ensure that it is in good working condition. I agree to report any damage or defects to Little Glamper Getaways immediately.
5. **Supervision:** I agree to supervise all individuals using the rented equipment and to ensure that they follow all safety guidelines and instructions.

Bookings & dates are NOT confirmed until you have received the confirmation email.

Liability Waiver Must be Signed before setting up of rental equipment begins.

Upon our arrival at your event, payment (cash or check) is required prior to the commencement of setup. Invoice is Attached to your confirmation email.

During setup, we ask that parents keep children away from the setup area as we are working and may have necessary tools and supplies out in the open.

The space designated for the setup needs to be free of furniture and clean at the time when we arrive. We will not be responsible for moving furniture, or clearing out the area.

Everything included in the setting must be returned in the same good condition as it was received.

We are responsible for disassembling our setting and picking it up only. Please be aware that we do not clean up party trash.

Please note we do not allow children with face paint on or near our glamping gear as it will permanently stain. Please Refrain from Staining Foods on our glamping gear.

Rentals include the allotted number of nights you reserved. Additional nights will cost \$20 per tent each night if available.

WARNING: The maximum weight limit for our air mattress is 300 lbs. Exceeding this limit may result in product failure, instability, and risk of injury. **Do not** exceed the stated weight limit.

WARNING: Use of this air mattress involves inherent risks, including but not limited to:

Risk of Deflation and Suffocation: Failure to maintain full inflation of the air mattress may result in collapse, leading to a risk of suffocation, particularly for children.

Risk of Falls and Injuries: Standing, walking, or jumping on the air mattress creates a risk of falls and serious injuries, including but not limited to broken bones, head injuries, and spinal injuries.

Risk to Infants: Placing an infant younger than 15 months on an inflatable mattress poses a significant risk of suffocation and other serious harm. Infants should never be placed on an air mattress.

Risk of Injury During Unsupervised Use: Children should never be left unsupervised around an air mattress. Supervision is essential to prevent misuse and potential injury.

Risk of Injury from Placement: Placing the air mattress near stairs, windows, or sharp, breakable objects creates a risk of falls, lacerations, and other injuries. The air mattress should be placed in a safe and open area.

Risk of Drowning: Use of this air mattress in or near water is strictly prohibited and poses a significant risk of drowning.

Risk of Fire: Keeping the air mattress away from fire is essential. Exposure to fire or heat can cause the mattress to melt, ignite, or release toxic fumes, creating a risk of burns and other injuries.

Assumption of Risk: By using this air mattress, you acknowledge and assume all risks associated with its use, including but not limited to those listed above. You understand that injuries, including serious injury or death, may occur even with proper use. You are solely responsible for your safety and the safety of others using the air mattress.

By signing below, I acknowledge that I have read and understood the terms of this waiver and agree to be bound by them.

 [Renter's Signature
 [Date]



Phone: 360.593.6037

Email

LittleGlamperGetaways@Gmail.com